

ORDER SHEET

CS/477/1991

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

DEBI PRASAD GHOSH
VS
SADHAN PRASAD GHOSH

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE RAI CHATTOPADHYAY
Date : 26th September, 2024.

The Court: Administrative notice has been served and report to that effect has been submitted in Court.

None appears for the plaintiff or the respondent in the suit.

The suit pertains to the year 1991 and is fairly an old one.

Since in spite of service of administrative notice and the matter appearing in the list, none appeared for the parties, it is understood that the parties are not interested to proceed with the suit any further.

The suit being CS/477/1991 is dismissed for default.

(RAI CHATTOPADHYAY, J.)